
2024 Fredonia State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-25   Conf: 8-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 5-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (214), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kanick (1), Lynn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Hill (14), Santiago (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-155), Hill (42-50),
Chelius (22-26), Brojer (16-16), Kanick (15-16), Lowe (14-19), Santiago (9-11), Celauro (8-8), Galbraith (8-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Wandell, Allie .333 39-39 117 21 39 3 3 0 18 48 .410 7 1 13 0 .370 2 6 11-14 71 60 19 .873
5 Santiago, Alyssa .286 38-38 105 13 30 7 0 0 15 37 .352 11 3 23 0 .370 0 1 4-6 66 7 3 .961
7 Chelius, Emily .279 31-29 86 8 24 3 0 2 15 33 .384 3 0 7 1 .303 0 0 0-0 8 10 0 1.000
6 Devore, Madison .271 40-40 107 20 29 6 0 1 11 38 .355 16 1 14 0 .371 0 0 1-1 55 50 9 .921
8 Lowe, Madison .253 38-33 87 17 22 6 2 1 15 35 .402 9 0 21 0 .323 0 3 2-2 49 7 5 .918
24 Hill, Avery .242 31-31 66 10 16 3 0 0 6 19 .288 4 0 15 0 .286 0 0 0-0 166 15 7 .963
23 Guidry, Megan .219 35-34 96 13 21 6 0 1 9 30 .313 5 0 20 0 .255 1 3 2-2 47 3 5 .909
4 Lemke, Isabella .400 8-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
20 Lynn, Kayla Jo .295 37-33 44 13 13 1 0 0 0 14 .318 9 0 15 0 .415 0 0 2-2 21 48 13 .841
2 Esmond, Madison .286 12-6 14 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 2 0 8 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
26 Kanick, Jordan .271 29-20 59 4 16 4 0 0 6 20 .339 1 0 4 0 .283 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
22 Delacruz, Genesis .222 8-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-1 12 0 1 .923
1 Celauro, Mack .211 24-7 19 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 0 0 10 0 .211 0 0 0-0 6 2 1 .889
16 Brizendine, Alex .188 15-2 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 1 0 1 0 .235 0 2 0-0 2 2 1 .800
12 Brojer, Tiffany .182 9-5 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 26 0 2 .929
14 Peregosky, Courtney .172 23-15 29 2 5 0 0 0 6 5 .172 0 0 6 0 .167 1 0 0-0 16 1 3 .850
9 Mezzoprete, Hannah .158 9-9 19 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .316 2 0 0 0 .238 0 0 0-1 40 3 3 .935
21 Hogue, Alaina .140 22-15 50 3 7 1 0 1 6 11 .220 2 0 16 0 .173 0 1 0-0 57 2 3 .952
19 Woolums, Mia .111 16-5 18 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .167 1 0 7 0 .150 1 0 0-0 4 5 6 .600
15 Cunningham, Erin .106 25-18 47 2 5 4 0 0 3 9 .191 3 4 8 0 .222 0 0 0-0 86 4 3 .968
18 Galbraith, Vanessa .000 19-13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 9 2 .846
Totals .247 40-40 1008 139 249 45 5 7 118 325 .322 77 9 196 1 .305 5 17 22-29 745 235 86 .919
Opponents .317 40-40 1090 239 346 64 10 15 190 475 .436 89 22 199 2 .376 14 29 67-78 762 268 60 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Chelius, Emily 4.10 5-9 20 15 7 0-0 0 95.2 128 77 56 29 91 16 4 3 .320 11 2 0 5 18
18 Galbraith, Vanessa 4.20 7-7 19 13 6 1-0 0 75.0 93 59 45 19 40 21 2 8 .292 6 3 0 6 7
26 Kanick, Jordan 4.78 1-3 15 4 0 0-0 1 26.1 40 25 18 17 24 6 0 2 .342 4 5 0 1 2
8 Lowe, Madison 6.59 1-4 13 5 0 0-0 0 34.0 54 47 32 18 35 17 3 0 .335 5 5 0 1 0
1 Celauro, Mack 8.32 1-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 31 31 21 6 9 4 1 2 .330 4 7 0 1 2
Totals 4.84 15-25 78 40 13 2 1 248.2 346 239 172 89 199 64 10 15 .317 30 22 0 14 29
Opponents 2.62 25-15 66 40 18 11 0 254.0 249 139 95 77 196 45 5 7 .247 18 9 0 5 17



2024 Fredonia State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Chelius, Emily 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 22 4 .846 0 0
2 Esmond, Madison 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lemke, Isabella 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kanick, Jordan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 15 1 .938 0 0
15 Cunningham, Erin 93 86 4 3 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hill, Avery 188 166 15 7 .963 0 42 8 .840 14 1
5 Santiago, Alyssa 76 66 7 3 .961 1 9 2 .818 4 0
21 Hogue, Alaina 62 57 2 3 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mezzoprete, Hannah 46 40 3 3 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Brojer, Tiffany 28 26 0 2 .929 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
22 Delacruz, Genesis 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Devore, Madison 114 55 50 9 .921 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lowe, Madison 61 49 7 5 .918 0 14 5 .737 0 0
23 Guidry, Megan 55 47 3 5 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Celauro, Mack 9 6 2 1 .889 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
13 Wandell, Allie 150 71 60 19 .873 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Peregosky, Courtney 20 16 1 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Galbraith, Vanessa 13 2 9 2 .846 0 8 1 .889 0 0
20 Lynn, Kayla Jo 82 21 48 13 .841 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brizendine, Alex 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woolums, Mia 15 4 5 6 .600 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reccardi, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1066 745 235 86 .919 18 134 21 .865 18 1
Opponents 1090 762 268 60 .945 29 44 14 .759 4 1


